20-	
9	
,	
_	

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/05)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
REC	OR

08-22-2005

3. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCI
States Patent and	Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademan 1	)3065316 accuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
P. T. Hardware, L.P.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Hunter Douglas, Inc.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2 Park Way & Rt. 17 South
Corporation- State:	City: Upper Saddle River
Other	State: New Jersey
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Texas</u>	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>07458-0740</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 12, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
_	✓ Corporation Citizenship_Delaware
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)     See Exhibit A to Assignment of Trademarks attached hereto     C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
See Exhibit A to Assignment of Trademarks attached hereto  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John A. Thomas	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48	<ul><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>✓ Enclosed</li></ul>
City: Delles	8. Payment Information:
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: Toyas  Zip: <u>75240-1518</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Texas</u> 21p. <u>75240-1518</u> Phone Number: (972) 419-8378	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (972) 419-8329	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jathomas@spm-law.com	Authorized User Name
	8/15/05 8
9. Signature: Signature	Date 6
John A. Thomas	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0143

## EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER
FRESH FINIALS	76/602296
FINIAL ESSENCE	76/602282
ACCOLADE	76/602402
LA VUE	76/602281
WINDOW ATELIER II	76/603956
PARIS MARCHÉ	76/602405
SOMERSET	76/603867
BELLE FENÊTRE	76/602403

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0144

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

PT Hardware, L.P. a Texas limited partnership, whose address is 5151 Mercantile Row, Dallas, Texas 75247 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the marks described in Exhibit A to this Assignment, which marks are the subject of applications for federal registration under the serial numbers shown on Exhibit A ("the Marks").

Assignor PT Hardware, L.P. is a successor in interest by conversion of PT Hardware, Inc., a Texas corporation doing business under the corporate assumed name of Paris Texas Hardware.

Hunter Douglas, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 2 Park Way & Rt. 17 South, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458-0740, wants to acquire the Marks and the applications for registration thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified applications for registration, and all claims for damages or loss of profits by reason of any and all past infringements of the Marks.

This assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 2005.

PT Hardware, L.P.
By PT Hardware Management, L.L.C.,
Its General Partner

Kerri M. Green President

Page 1

## Acknowledgement

State of Texas § County of Dallas §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 100, 2005 by Kerri L.M. Green, President of PT Hardware Management, L.L.C., a Texas limited-liability company, and the general partner of PT Hardware, L.P., on behalf of the company.



Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 1-15-07

Assignment of Trademarks

**RECORDED: 08/18/2005** 

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0146